Loans and advances  Amortized cost  Amortized cost  59,588,284  58,944,983
Other assets  Amortized cost  Amortized cost  306,683  306,406
Total   91,054,624  90,397,482

Financial and other liabilities

Due to banks and other financial
institutions

Amortized cost  Amortized cost

7,609,686

7,609,686

Customers’ deposits   Amortized cost  Amortized cost  66,942,620  66,942,620
Negative fair values of
derivatives

FVTPL  FVTPL

116,655

116,655

Term loans  Amortized cost  Amortized cost  2,014,823  2,014,823

Subordinated debt  Amortized cost  Amortized cost  2,003,068  2,003,068

Other liabilities  Amortized cost  Amortized cost  830,300  969,094
Total   79,517,152  79,655,946

The following table reconciles the carrying amounts of financial and other assets, financial and other
liabilities, and investments in associates under IAS 39 to the adjusted carrying amounts under IFRS 9 on
transition to IFRS 9 on January 1, 2018 due to re-measurement.

IAS 39
carrying amount as of
December 31, 2017

IFRS 9
Re-measurement

IFRS 9
carrying amounts as
of January 1, 2018

Financial and other assets
Due from banks and other
financial institutions  3,513,073  (13,564)   3,499,509

Investments  21,713,976  -   21,713,976
Loans and advances  59,588,284  (643,301)  58,944,983
Investments in associates  1,019,961  (26,621)   993,340
Other assets  306,683  (277)  306,406

Total financial and other assets  86,141,977  (683,763)  85,458,214

Financial and other liabilities
Other liabilities  830,300  138,794  969,094

Total financial and other liabilities  830,300  138,794  969,094

   13

THE SAUDI INVESTMENT BANK
(A Saudi joint stock company)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)
Amounts in SAR’000
For the three-month periods ended March 31, 2018 and 2017

4. Impact of changes in accounting policies due to adoption of new standards – (continued)

The following table reconciles the carrying amounts of investments before allowance for credit losses under